
Bus Timetable – Brunswick East

Bus trips can be booked via the online portal, up to a term 
in advance.  Students in Years Prep-3 will be provided with a 
St Myki fob to tap on and off the bus and students in Years 
4-12 can use their St Michael’s student ID cards. Payments 
will be automatically deducted from the online account.

AM

7:16am Arthurton Rd opp Winifred St (Bus Stop)

R St Georges Rd, R Holden St

7:21am Holden St over Byrne St (Bus Stop)

R Dean St, L Barkly St, R Rae St, L Miller St

7:23am Miller St over Rae St (Bus Stop)

L Nicholson St, L Scotchmer St

7:29am Scotchmer St & Falconer St (Bus Stop)

L McKean St, R Rushall Cres, L Queens Pde, 
R Hoddle

7:34am Hoddle St - Clifton Hill Station (Bus Stop)

7:37am Hoddle St over Johnston St (Bus Stop)

7:39am Hoddle St before Gipps St (Bus Stop)

7:43am Hoddle St over Victoria St (Bus Stop)

L Bridge Rd

7:48am Bridge Rd & Hoddle St (Car Park Indent)

R Lennox St

7:51am Lennox St over Gipps St

R Swan ST, L Punt Rd, L Albert St, 
Into Dandenong Rd, R Chapel St

8:15am St Michael’s Grammar School

Ticket prices are $3.70 per child, one-way, for all routes.

February 2025

PM

3:45pm Depart St Michael’s Grammar School

R Alma Rd, R Nepean Hwy, R Punt Rd, 
L Olympic Blvd, U-Turn, L Lennox St

4:00pm Lennox St & Gipps St

L Bridge St, R Hoddle St

4:06pm Hoddle St & Bridge Rd (Bus Stop)

4:11pm Hoddle St before Victoria Pde (Bus Stop)

4:14pm Hoddle St over Gipps St (Bus Stop)

4:16pm Hoddle St over Johnston St (Bus Stop)

4:18pm Hoddle St opp Clifton Hill Station (Bus Stop)

L Queens Pde, R Michael St

4:23pm Michael St before Falconer St (Bus Stop)

Continue Scotchmer St, R St Georges Rd, 
L Holden St

4:27pm Holden St over Byrne St (Bus Stop)

R Nicholson St, R Miller St

4:30pm Miller St & White St (Bus Stop)

L St Georges Rd, L Arthurton Rd

4:37pm Arthurton over Winifred St (Bus Stop)

Morning bus travellers must be at their stop at least 5 
minutes prior to departure time. Afternoon times are 
estimates only and may vary according to traffic conditions. 

The Brunswick East bus arrives in the morning at Chapel St 
(facing South) and departs in the afternoon at 3.45pm from 
Chapel St (facing South).

Bus timetables are also available at www.stmichaels.vic.edu.au/transport 



SMGS

Bus Route & Stops – Brunswick East
Morning

ELWOOD

ST KILDA

1

3

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

SMGS

RICHMOND

SOUTH YARRA

PRAHRAN

FITZROY

EAST
MELBOURNE

NORTHCOTE

CLIFTON HILL

CARLTON NORTH

BRUNSWICK EAST

CBD

SOUTH
MELBOURNE

MIDDLE PARK

1  Arthurton Rd opp Winifred St  

2  Holden Stover Byrne St         

3  Miller St over Rae St 

4  Scotchmer St & Falconer St 

5  Hoddle St - Clifton Hill Station 

6  Hoddle St over Johnston St   

7  Hoddle St before Gipps St

8  Hoddle St over Victoria St

9  Bridge Rd & Hoddle St

10  Lennox St over Gipps St

This document was updated by Driver Bus Lines 5/02/2025


